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Demographic Profile of 
Nevada Assembly District No. 11 of the 78th Session (2015)

Age Distribution

Assemblywoman Olivia Diaz (D)

Olivia.Diaz@asm.state.nv.us

(702) 501-8994 (Home)

Assembly District No. 11 is nested within Senate District No. 2.  

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table B01001 - Sex By Age.

1

Age 75+Age 60-74Age 40-59Age 18-39Age 5-17Age 0-4

8.1
%

6.7
%

6.4
%

21
.4%

17
.5%

17
.3%

33
.9%

30
.4%

29
.7%

24
.9% 27

.0% 27
.5%

9.1
%

13
.4%

13
.0%

2.7
% 4.9

% 6.1
%

Estimated Population
Asm District 11  60,636 
Nevada  2,730,066 
U.S.  311,536,594 

Age 0-4 Age 5-17 Age 18-39 Age 40-59 Age 60-74 Age 75+
Asm District 11  4,919  12,971  20,540  15,088  5,490  1,628 

8.1% 21.4% 33.9% 24.9% 9.1% 2.7%
Nevada  183,538  478,532  830,275  737,502  366,837  133,382 

6.7% 17.5% 30.4% 27.0% 13.4% 4.9%
U.S.  20,052,112  53,825,366  92,658,702  85,670,161  40,436,241  18,894,012 

6.4% 17.3% 29.7% 27.5% 13.0% 6.1%
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Race and Ethnicity

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table B02001 - Race, Table B03003 - Hispanic or Latino Origin.
The “Hispanic or Latino Origin” Category is not considered a racial group by the U.S. Census Bureau.  Only the other seven categories shown will 
total 100 percent.  The U.S. Census Bureau has reported that, in the past, a majority of persons selecting the “Some Other Race” category were 
of Hispanic or Latino origin.  
*Please note that American Indian and Alaska Native is represented as AIAN and Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander is represented as 
NHOPI.
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White

White

59.5%
71.4%
74.0%

Black AIAN*

Asian NHOPI*
Some
Other

Two or
More

Hispanic or
Latino

11.6%
8.2%
12.6%

0.4%
1.1%
0.8%

7.4%
4.9%

0.2%
0.6%
0.2%

7.3%
4.7%

3.0%
4.0%

2.8%

67.0%
26.9%
16.6%

2.3% 22.9%

White Black AIAN* Asian NHOPI* Some Other Two or More Hispanic or Latino

Asm District 11  36,094  7,063  232  1,406  120  13,878  1,843  40,634 

59.5% 11.6% 0.4% 2.3% 0.2% 22.9% 3.0% 67.0%
Nevada  1,948,808  224,424  29,446  202,157  16,841  200,115  108,275  734,097 

71.4% 8.2% 1.1% 7.4% 0.6% 7.3% 4.0% 26.9%
U.S.  230,592,579  39,167,010  2,540,309  15,231,962  526,347  14,746,054  8,732,333  51,786,591 

74.0% 12.6% 0.8% 4.9% 0.2% 4.7% 2.8% 16.6%
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Veterans

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S2101 - Veteran Status.
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31.1%

10.4%
8.7%

19.0%

12.4%
9.6%

Nonveterans 
Unemployment Rate

Veterans 
Unemployment Rate

Nonveterans 
Median Income

Veterans 
Median Income

Nonveterans 
With Disability

Veterans 
With Disability

Veterans Below Poverty Nonveterans Below Poverty

28.2%

7.1% 6.9%

32.2%

13.6% 14.1%

8.0%

23.8%
26.3%

5.2%

22.1%

29.1%

Veterans With
Bachelor’s or More

Nonveterans With
Bachelor’s or More

Veterans
Asm District 11  2,989 
Nevada  226,555 
U.S.  21,263,779 

Ve
te

ra
ns

 W
ith

 
D

is
ab

ili
ty

N
on

ve
te

ra
ns

 W
ith

 
D

is
ab

ili
ty

Ve
te

ra
ns

 M
ed

ia
n 

In
co

m
e

N
on

ve
te

ra
ns

 
M

ed
ia

n 
In

co
m

e

Ve
te

ra
ns

 
U

ne
m

pl
oy

m
en

t 
R

at
e

N
on

ve
te

ra
ns

 
U

ne
m

pl
oy

m
en

t 
R

at
e

Ve
te

ra
ns

 B
el

ow
 

P
ov

er
ty

N
on

ve
te

ra
ns

 
B

el
ow

 P
ov

er
ty

Ve
te

ra
ns

 W
ith

 
B

ac
he

lo
r's

 o
r 

M
or

e

N
on

ve
te

ra
ns

 W
ith

 
B

ac
he

lo
r's

 o
r 

M
or

e

Asm District 11 31.9% 15.5%  $17,007  $16,907 31.1% 19.0% 28.2% 32.2% 8.0% 5.2%
Nevada 25.3% 12.7%  $38,308  $26,719 10.4% 12.4% 7.1% 13.6% 23.8% 22.1%
U.S. 26.4% 13.7%  $37,346  $25,968 8.7% 9.6% 6.9% 14.1% 26.3% 29.1%
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Occupation

Other Services

Hotel and Food

Arts and Recreation

Health Services

Information

Utilities

Retail

Wholesale

Manufacturing

Construction

MiningAgriculture

NevadaNon-Govt. 
Educational
Services

Professional, 
Scientific, and
Related

Finance and 
Insurance, and 
Real Estate

Transportation 
and Warehousing

0.4% 1.2%

6.3%
4.1%

2.1%

11.7%

3.5%

0.6%

1.6%

5.6%

10.4%
4.0%

5.9%

9.0%

16.3%

4.6%

12.8%
Government

Other Services

Hotel and Food

Health Services

Information
Utilities

Retail

Wholesale

Manufacturing

Construction

Mining
Agriculture

Non-Govt. 
Educational
Services Professional, 

Scientific, and
Related

Finance and 
Insurance, and 
Real Estate

Transportation 
and Warehousing

1.3%

Arts and
Recreation

0.5%
5.9%

10.4%

2.8%

11.5%

3.2%

0.7%
2.0%

6.5%10.5%

6.4%

9.3%

2.1%

7.0%

4.9%

14.9%
Government

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community 
Survey, Table C24030 - Occupation, S2407 - Industry by Class of Worker.
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Professional, 
Scientific, and
Related

Finance and 
Insurance, and 
Real Estate

Non-Govt. 
Educational
Services

4.9%
12.6%

3.8%

12.1%

3.3%

0.1%

0.9%

2.4%

15.0%1.8%

4.5%

20.8%

8.6%

7.9%
Other Services

Hotel and Food

Arts and Recreation

Health Services

Information

Utilities

Retail

Wholesale

Manufacturing

Construction

Mining
Agriculture

Transportation 
and Warehousing

0.1%
0.1%

1.0%

Government

Total Workers

Asm District 11  19,878 

Nevada  1,229,604 

U.S.  141,864,697 

Asm District 11 Nevada U.S.

Agriculture 0.1% 0.4% 1.3%
Mining 0.1% 1.2% 0.5%

Construction 12.6% 6.3% 5.9%

Manufacturing 3.8% 4.1% 10.4%

Wholesale 1.0% 2.1% 2.8%

Retail 12.1% 11.7% 11.5%

Transportation and 
Warehousing 3.3% 3.5% 3.2%

Utilities 0.1% 0.6% 0.7%

Information 0.9% 1.6% 2.0%

Finance and Insurance, 
and Real Estate 2.4% 5.6% 6.5%

Professional, Scientific, 
and Related 15.0% 10.4% 10.5%

Non-Government 
Educational Services 1.8% 4.0% 6.4%

Health Services 4.5% 5.9% 9.3%

Arts and Recreation 8.6% 9.0% 2.1%

Hotel and Food 20.8% 16.3% 7.0%

Other Services 7.9% 4.6% 4.9%

Government 4.9% 12.8% 14.9%
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Free Lunch Eligibility

Food Stamps/Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)
EBT

Source:  State Department of Agriculture, Child Nutrition Program 13-14 FNR Report 2/13/14, Nevada Schools Eligible Enrollment 
for Free and Reduced Lunch 2013-2014.

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table B22003 - Receipt of Food Stamps/SNAP in the 
Past 12 Months.

Note:  Totals reflect only those households for which status could be determined.
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Receiving 
Food Stamps/

SNAP

Receiving
Food Stamps/

SNAP &
Below Poverty

Not Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP and Above Poverty

Not
Receiving

Food Stamps/
SNAP & Above 

Poverty

10.4%
12.4%

4.9%
6.5%

81.3%
79.9%

Not
Receiving

Food Stamps/
SNAP & Below 

Poverty

15.6%

7.7%

53.6%

30.8% 18.6%

8.3%

75.9%

53.6%

Total Estimated 
Households

Receiving Food 
Stamps/SNAP

Receiving Food 
Stamps/SNAP and 

Below Poverty

Not Receiving Food 
Stamps/SNAP and 

Above Poverty

Not Receiving Food 
Stamps/SNAP and 

Below Poverty
Asm District 11  18,461 30.8% 18.6% 53.6% 15.6%
Nevada  999,016 10.4% 4.9% 81.3% 8.3%
U.S.  115,610,216 12.4% 6.5% 79.9% 7.7%

Reported Student Total Total Eligible

Asm District 11  13,684  10,384 

75.9%
Nevada  446,750  239,254 

53.6%
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Educational Attainment for Population 25 Years and Over

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table B15003 - Educational Attainment for Population 
25 Years and Over.
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No High School Diploma High School Graduate

46.6%

Some College Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree Graduate Degree

15.4% 14.0%

28.9% 28.7% 28.1%

14.9%

26.0%
21.2%

4.2%
7.5% 7.8%

4.2%

14.8%
18.0%

1.2%

7.6%
10.8%

No High School 
Diploma

High School 
Graduate

Some 
College

Associate's 
Degree

Bachelor's 
Degree

Graduate 
Degree

Asm District 11  16,763  10,397  5,347  1,497  1,523  437 

46.6% 28.9% 14.9% 4.2% 4.2% 1.2%
Nevada  279,245  522,148  472,954  136,479  268,804  137,329 

15.4% 28.7% 26.0% 7.5% 14.8% 7.6%
U.S.  28,887,721  58,084,465  43,896,733  16,135,795  37,286,246  22,296,892 

14.0% 28.1% 21.2% 7.8% 18.0% 10.8%
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Home Occupancy

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table B25002 - Occupancy, B25003 - Tenure 
- Occupied Housing Units.
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Occupied
Housing

Units

78.8%
84.8%
87.5%

Owner
 Occupied

Renter 
Occupied

28.8%
56.7%
64.9%

71.2%
43.3%
35.1%

Total 
Housing Units

Occupied 
Housing Units

Vacant 
Housing Units

Asm District 11  23,420  18,461  4,959 

78.8% 21.2%
Nevada  1,177,751  999,016  178,735 

84.8% 15.2%
U.S.  132,057,804  115,610,216  16,447,588 

87.5% 12.5%

Occupied Housing Units Owner Occupied Renter Occupied
Asm District 11  18,461  5,317  13,144 

28.8% 71.2%
Nevada  999,016  566,921  432,095 

56.7% 43.3%
U.S.  115,610,216  75,075,700  40,534,516 

64.9% 35.1%
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Household Income

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table B19013 - Median Household Income, B19001 
- Household Income.
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0.5%

4.2%

4.9%

0.4%

3.3%

4.8%

Median Household 
Income

Total 
Households

Asm District 11 $26,855  18,461 
Nevada $52,800  999,016 
U.S. $53,046  115,610,216 
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Asm District 11  8,648  2,923  2,471  2,587  1,167  505  93  67 

46.8% 15.8% 13.4% 14.0% 6.3% 2.7% 0.5% 0.4%
Nevada  214,804  110,242  147,590  196,700  128,199  126,540  41,574  33,367 

21.5% 11.0% 14.8% 19.7% 12.8% 12.7% 4.2% 3.3%
U.S.  27,063,516  11,929,761  15,723,148  20,744,045  14,107,031  14,858,239  5,651,848  5,532,628 

23.4% 10.3% 13.6% 17.9% 12.2% 12.9% 4.9% 4.8%
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Poverty/Status

Poverty Level

9

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S1701 - Poverty Status in the 
Past 12 Months.
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Population <50% 
PL

<125% 
PL

<150% 
PL

<185% 
PL

<200% 
PL

303,692,076
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62
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,71
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Total Estimated 
Population for Whom 

Poverty Status is 
Determined

Total Below Poverty 
Level

Asm District 11  56,698  20,409 

36.0%
Nevada  2,690,659  403,314 

15.0%
U.S.  303,692,076  46,663,433 

15.4%

All Individuals 
Below 50% of 
Poverty Level

All Individuals 
Below 125% of 

Poverty Level

All Individuals 
Below 150% of 

Poverty Level

All Individuals 
Below 185% of 

Poverty Level

All Individuals 
Below 200% of 

Poverty Level
Asm District 11  8,622  26,801  32,466  38,263  39,852 
Nevada  182,107  537,385  678,484  879,060  957,711 
U.S.  20,609,862  61,051,086  75,713,774  95,898,451  103,964,437 
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Poverty Level by Age

Poverty Level by Education

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S1701 - Poverty Status in the Past 12 Months.
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Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S1701 - Poverty Status in the Past 12 Months.

Below 
Poverty

<18

Below
Poverty
18-64

45.3%
21.6%
21.6%

32.3%
13.8%
14.3%

Below
Poverty

65+

28.2%
8.2%
9.4%

Nevada

Nevada

Below
Poverty

Less Than
High School

Graduate

Below Poverty
High School
Graduate or
Equivalent

35.9%
22.9%
27.1%

26.8%
12.7%
13.7%

Nevada

Below
Poverty
Some 
College

Below
Poverty

Bachelor’s
or More

31.2%
9.9%

10.1%
5.4%

4.3%

17.9%

Total Population 
<18

Total Below 
Poverty <18

Total Population 
18-64

Total Below 
Poverty 18-64

Total Population 
65+

Total Below 
Poverty 65+

Asm District 11  17,414  7,895  34,940  11,290  4,344  1,224 

45.3% 32.3% 28.2%
Nevada  651,893  140,720  1,697,840  234,641  340,926  27,953 

21.6% 13.8% 8.2%
U.S.  72,748,607  15,701,799  190,398,831  27,168,057  40,544,638  3,793,577 

21.6% 14.3% 9.4%

Below Poverty: Less 
Than High School 

Graduate

Below Poverty: High 
School Graduate

 (includes equivalency)

Below Poverty: 
Some College, 

Associate's Degree

Below Poverty: 
Bachelor's or More

Asm District 11 35.9% 26.8% 31.2% 17.9%
Nevada 22.9% 12.7% 9.9% 5.4%
U.S. 27.1% 13.7% 10.1% 4.3%



Demographic Profile of Nevada Assembly District No. 11 of the 78th Session (2015)

Poverty Level by Race

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S1701 - Poverty Status in the Past 12 Months.  
*Please note that American Indian and Alaska Native is represented as AIAN and Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander is 
represented as NHOPI.
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Asm District 11  55,106 36.2% 36.1% 43.4% 57.1% 17.1% 0.0% 35.0% 30.3% 36.9%
Nevada  2,584,379 14.9% 13.3% 25.0% 23.6% 9.9% 23.2% 22.7% 16.1% 22.5%
U.S.  295,235,137 15.2% 12.5% 27.1% 28.6% 12.5% 19.6% 26.8% 20.1% 24.7%
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Health Insurance

Health Insurance by Age

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S2701 - Health Insurance Status. 
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Uninsured
<18

25.9%

Uninsured 
19-25

Uninsured
18-64

16.5%

27.6%
20.6%

Uninsured
65+

2.0%
1.0%

7.6%

57.2%
39.5%
28.8%

53.4% 6.0%

Nevada

Uninsured
Noninst.

Population

41.2%
21.7%
14.9%Noninstitutionalized 

Population
Uninsured 

Noninstitutionalized 
Population

Asm District 11  56,851 41.2%
Nevada  2,694,751 21.7%
U.S.  306,448,495 14.9%

Uninsured <18 years Uninsured 19-25 Uninsured 18-64 Uninsured 65+
Asm District 11 25.9% 57.2% 53.4% 6.0%
Nevada 16.5% 39.5% 27.6% 2.0%
U.S. 7.6% 28.8% 20.6% 1.0%
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Health Insurance by Employment Status

Health Insurance by Income
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Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S2701 - Health Insurance Status.  

Uninsured Employed Uninsured Unemployed

49.1%

21.1%
16.8%

66.8%

55.1%

44.6%

44.7%

35.5%

23.4%

32.5%

20.5%
15.2%

Uninsured - Household
Income $50,000 - 

$74,999

Uninsured - Household
Income $25,000 - 

$49,999

Uninsured - Household
Income <$25,000

36.5%

15.5%
10.5%

32.4%

9.8%
6.1%

Uninsured - Household
Income $100,000+

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S2701 - Health Insurance Status.  

45.6%

29.1%

21.4%

Uninsured - Household
Income $75,000 - 

$99,999

Uninsured Employed Uninsured Unemployed
Asm District 11 49.1% 66.8%
Nevada 21.1% 55.1%
U.S. 16.8% 44.6%

Uninsured 
Household Income 

<$25,000

Uninsured 
Household Income 
$25,000 - $49,999

Uninsured 
Household Income 
$50,000 - $74,999

Uninsured 
Household Income 
$75,000 - $99,999

Uninsured 
Household Income 

$100,000+
Asm District 11 44.7% 45.6% 32.5% 36.5% 32.4%
Nevada 35.5% 29.1% 20.5% 15.5% 9.8%
U.S. 23.4% 21.4% 15.2% 10.5% 6.1%
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Health Insurance by Race

14

Uninsured
One Race

White

41.3%
20.6%
13.1%

Uninsured
One Race 

Black

Uninsured
One Race

AIAN*

Uninsured
One Race

Asian

Uninsured
One Race
NHOPI*

Uninsured
One Race

Some Other
Race

Uninsured
Two or

More Races

Uninsured
Hispanic or

Latino

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S2701 - Health Insurance Status.  
*Please note that American Indian and Alaska Native is represented as AIAN and Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander is 
represented as NHOPI.

32.1%
21.1%
17.5%

43.8%

1.1% 0.8%

22.9%
18.1%

48.7%
36.7%

46.1%
35.4%
29.6%

29.8%
27.9%

15.0%

25.8%
17.6% 33.2%

22.9%
18.4%
14.1%

46.4%
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Asm District 11 41.3% 32.1% 43.8% 22.9% 46.4% 48.7% 22.9% 46.1%
Nevada 20.6% 21.1% 29.8% 18.1% 25.8% 36.7% 18.4% 35.4%
U.S. 13.1% 17.5% 27.9% 15.0% 17.6% 33.2% 14.1% 29.6%
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Health Insurance by Type
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Private 
Health

Insurance

32.1%
63.5%
66.0%

Employment-
Based Health

Insurance

Direct-
Purchase

Health
Insurance

TRICARE/
Military Health

Coverage

Public 
Coverage

Medicare
Coverage

Medicaid/
Means-Tested

Public
Coverage

VA
Health Care

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table S2701 - Health Insurance Status.  

28.2%
54.2%
55.2%

2.5%

3.5%

2.1%

2.6%

9.3%
13.9%

10.8%
12.5%

24.4%
30.2% 15.1%
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Asm District 11 32.1% 28.2% 3.8% 1.6% 30.8% 9.3% 23.5% 2.5%
Nevada 63.5% 54.2% 10.8% 3.5% 24.4% 13.9% 11.5% 2.9%
U.S. 66.0% 55.2% 12.5% 2.6% 30.2% 15.1% 17.2% 2.1%
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Journey to Work
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Work at Home

1.2%
3.3% 4.3%

Car, Truck, Van,
 or Motorcycle

 - Total

Car, Truck, Van,
 or Motorcycle
 - Drove Alone 

Car, Truck, Van, 
or Motorcycle

 - Carpooled

Public 
Transportation

Bicycle Walked or 
Other Means

Asm District 11 81.7% 78.6% 21.4% 10.1% 0.8% 6.5%
Nevada 89.7% 87.9% 12.1% 3.5% 0.5% 3.2%
U.S. 86.3% 88.7% 11.3% 5.4% 0.6% 3.8%

Public
Transportation

Car, Truck,
Van, or

Motorcycle

81.7%
89.7%
86.3%

Nevada

Bicycle

Drove Alone

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, Table B08301 - Transportation to Work.

CarpooledWalked or
Other Means

10.1%
3.5%
5.4%

78.6%
87.9%
88.7%

21.4%
12.1%
11.3%

0.8%
0.5%
0.6%

3.2%
3.8%

6.5%

Total Workers Work at Home
Asm District 11  19,558 1.2%
Nevada  1,215,590 3.3%
U.S.  139,786,639 4.3%
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Journey to Work
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Less Than
15 Minutes
Commute

19.0%
24.6%
27.8%

15-29 Minutes
Commute

30-44 Minutes
Commute

45-59 Minutes
Commute

1 Hour or More
Commute

39.7%
44.5%
36.4%

4.5%
7.6%

21.2%
20.0%

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau, 2009-2013 5-Year American Community Survey, B08303 - Travel Time.

25.0%

5.3%
8.1%

6.0% 10.3%

Less Than 
15 Minutes 

Commute

15-29 Minutes  
Commute

30-44 Minutes  
Commute

45-59 Minutes  
Commute

1 Hour or More  
Commute

Asm District 11 19.0% 39.7% 25.0% 6.0% 10.3%
Nevada 24.6% 44.5% 21.2% 4.5% 5.3%
U.S. 27.8% 36.4% 20.0% 7.6% 8.1%
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Active Voters
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Source:  Nevada’s Office of the Secretary of State, March 2015 Voter Registration Statistics, Active Voters by Assembly District.

Democrat Independent American

59.3%

Libertarian Nonpartisan

Other Republican

39.4%

3.0% 4.7%

0.7% 0.8%

22.5% 19.4%

1.4% 0.9%

13.0%

34.8%

Total Voters Democrat Independent 
American

Libertarian Nonpartisan Other Republican

Asm District 11  15,101  8,960  456  105  3,397  216  1,967 

59.3% 3.0% 0.7% 22.5% 1.4% 13.0%
Nevada  1,184,864  467,346  55,740  9,690  229,293  10,883  411,912 

39.4% 4.7% 0.8% 19.4% 0.9% 34.8%
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